ROBINSON COLLEGE CHAPEL - Lent Term 2024

Sunday 21 January Epiphany Carols Service
CAROLS The Virgin’s Cradle Song - Will Sims*
Ivy, Chief of Trees it is - Sarah Cattley
I sing of a maiden - Lennox Berkeley
ADDRESS The Chaplain
HYMNS 7,28,33
Tuesday 23 January Choral Evensong
RESPONSES Clucas
PSALM 114 (Bairstow)
MAGNIFICAT TUNE: Thaxted - Holst/Perry
NUNC DIMITTIS TUNE: Finlandia - Sibelius/Perry
ANTHEM I sing of a maiden - Lennox Berkeley
Sunday 28 January Choral Evening Service
ANTHEMS The Virgin’s Cradle Song - Will Sims
Behold now, praise the Lord - Elliott Park
AMEN Leighton
ADDRESS Professor Elizabeth Archibald
HYMNS 205, Shema (Slane/Perry), 427
Tuesday 30 January The Feast of Candlemas Compline
INTROIT Behold now, praise the Lord - Elliott Park
ANTHEM To the End of the Age - Phillip Cooke*
Sunday 4 February Choral Evening Service
ANTHEMS I got me flowers - Jeremy Thurlow
Nunc Dimittis in G - Herbert Sumsion
AMEN Leighton
ADDRESS TBC
HYMNS 376,331,333

*world premiere

**world premiere, commissioned by Robinson College

Tuesday 6 February
RESPONSES
PSALM
CANTICLES
ANTHEM

Sunday 11 February
ANTHEMS

AMEN
ADDRESS
HYMNS

Choral Evensong

Clucas

Responsory

Service in G - Herbert Sumsion

I got me flowers - Jeremy Thurlow

Choral Evening Service

To the End of the Age - Phillip Cooke
Lord, thou hast been our refuge - RVW
Leighton

Professor Judith Lieu

HP: 252, 220 (skip v3), 67

Tuesday 13 February

The Eve of Ash Wednesday Compline

MOTET Miserere - Gregorio Allegri
Sunday 18 February The First Eucharist of Lent
SETTING Service in E ‘Collegium Regale’ - Harold Darke
MOTET Drop, drop, slow tears - Kenneth Leighton
ADDRESS Professor Morna Hooker
Tuesday 20 February Choral Evensong
RESPONSES Clucas
PSALM 121 (Walford Davies)
CANTICLES Service in G - Herbert Sumsion
ANTHEM Holy Spirit, ever dwelling - Herbert Howells
Sunday 25 February Choral Evening Service
ANTHEMS Out of the Deep - Henry Walford Davies
Media vita - Kerensa Briggs
AMEN Leighton
ADDRESS The Revd Ian Adams
HYMNS 440, 457, 408

Tuesday 27 February
RESPONSES
PSALM
MAGNIFICAT
NUNC DIMITTIS
ANTHEM

Sunday 3 March

Choral Evensong

Clucas

Responsory

TUNE: Woodlands - 186

in E - Sydney Watson

Lift up your heads - Kenneth Leighton

The Celebration of Benefactors (5:30pm)

ANTHEMS Lift up your heads - Kenneth Leighton
Unto the Father - Sarah Cattley**
Lord, thou hast been our refuge - RVW
ADDRESS The Revd Dr Simon Woodman
HYMNS Te Deum (Coe Fen/Perry), 339, 368
Tuesday 5 March Choral Evensong
RESPONSES Clucas
PSALM 130 (Walford Davies)
CANTICLES Service in E - Sydney Watson
ANTHEM God be in my head - Henry Walford Davies
Sunday 10 March Sequence of Music and Readings for Lent
ANTHEMS Miserere - Gregorio Allegri
Unto the Father - Sarah Cattley
Drop, drop, slow tears - Kenneth Leighton
Media vita - Kerensa Briggs
HYMNS 82,84, 86

Tuesday 12 March

Choral Evensong
sung by visiting Choir

Choral Services cease until Sunday 28 April 2024

Simon Perry Chaplain

Jeremy Thurlow Director of Music

Will Sims Director of Chapel Music
Ben Cole Basil Shone Organ Scholar



